Community Services only as provided in Section 28, Excuse From Performance, below. 

4. COMPENSATION

CITY agrees to pay ARTIST as full compensation for the services rendered pursuant to 
this Agreement, the amounts set forth in Exhibit A. Total compensation, including 
optional services described in Exhibit A, shall not exceed one hundred thirty-five 
thousand dollars ($135,000.00). 

ARTIST shall submit invoices to CITY for services provided to date.  All invoices, 
including detailed backup, shall be sent to City of Sunnyvale, attention Accounts 
Payable, P.O. Box 3707, Sunnyvale, CA 94088-3707. Payment shall be made within

[...]

(5) ARTIST shall submit to CITY for approval a final design, including a
final SITE plan for the ARTWORK locations and a detailed plan for the
Workshop within 30 working days of execution of this agreement.

(b) Compensation for Final Design Development Services

(1) CITY shall pay ARTIST twenty-eight thousand dollars ($28,000) within
twenty-one (21) working days of final execution (complete signatures)
of this Agreement;

(2) Task 2: CITY Approval of Final Design.

(a) Services

(1) Within a reasonable period after ARTIST submits the final design to
CITY, CITY will review and provide written approval of the final design.

[...]

(2) After City’s written approval, ARTIST may not change the approved
SITE or the approved final design of the ARTWORK without written
approval of the Superintendent of Community Services or his
designee.

(b) Compensation for Services- CITY Approval of Final Design

(1) CITY shall pay ARTIST twenty-eight thousand dollars ($28,000) within
twenty-one (21) working days of CITY’s written approval of final design
for the ARTWORK.

(3) Task 3: Fabrication of ARTWORK and Community Workshop

(a) Services

(1) Following CITY’s written approval by “CITY” of the final design,
ARTIST shall commence the execution of the ARTWORK in accordance
with the Final Plan approved by CITY.

(2) Artist shall conduct the community Workshop at a date and time
mutually agreed between City and Artist.

(b) Compensation for Fabrication and Community Workshop

(1) CITY shall pay ARTIST fifteen thousand dollars ($15,000) within
twenty-one (21) working days of City’s verification of ARTIST’s completion
of fabrication of the ARTWORK (Pirate Crocodile).

(2) CITY shall pay ARTIST fifteen thousand dollars ($15,000) following the
completion of the workshop and, within twenty-one (21) working days of
City’s verification of ARTIST’s completion of fabrication of the ARTWORK
(Octopus).

(3) CITY shall pay ARTIST fifteen thousand dollars ($15,000) within
twenty-one (21) working days of City’s verification of ARTIST’s completion
of fabrication of the ARTWORK (mosaic panel).

(4) Task 4: Installation of ARTWORK

(a) Services

(1) ARTIST shall coordinate installation of ARTWORK with CITY,
engineers, architects and contractors at his expense.

[...]

(2) ARTIST shall provide CITY, engineers, architects and contractors with
all drawings, plans, photos, and maintenance and other requirements
set forth in this Agreement, prior to City’s acceptance of Artwork.

(b) Compensation for Final Acceptance of ARTWORK

CITY shall pay ARTIST fourteen thousand dollars ($14,000.00) within sixty 
(60) working days of acceptance by CITY’s Construction Project Manager and
the Superintendent of Community Services or his designee as provided in this
Agreement.

(6) Optional Task 6: Storage of Art

(a) Service

(1) If Washington Community Swim Center is not ready for art installation

[...]

additional services is subject to all requirement and restrictions in this
Agreement.

(b) Compensation for Storage of Art

If additional storage is required, CITY’s Project Manager may authorize up 
to one hundred dollars per month not to exceed a total of one thousand 
eight hundred dollars ($1,800), for additional storage beyond the installation 
dates set forth in this Agreement. 

Faducci LLC. 
Solomon Bassoff & Domenica Mottarella 

PO Box 923    North San Juan CA.   95960 
530 292-3857   www.faducci.com 

Resume 
Public Art Commissions 
Pearson Acres Park, Frisco, Texas – Cows, 2020 installed